## 504168532 01/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4215210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HASSON	04/01/2010
NAJIB EL MOKHTARI	05/21/2010
CHARLES KITSON	04/05/2010
CHRIS WALKER	04/23/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH
Street Address:	HERRENACKER 15
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8200

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13692630

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)865-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-652-3821

Email: ihebron@mannavakang.com
Correspondent Name: MANNAVA & KANG, PC
Address Line 1: 3201 JERMANTOWN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 525

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D09-016-02064-51-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADESH BHARGAVA
SIGNATURE:	/Adesh Bhargava/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Assignment 1#page2.tif

PATENT 504168532 REEL: 040893 FRAME: 0805

source=Assignment 1#page3.tif source=Assignment 1#page4.tif

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) (2)	Robe	rt HA	····	N HTARI		cococi		harle brie	S KITS	ои	Антинатическа по постава и пос Постава и постава и
(3)	Kerr	y HUR	LEY	***********		****	(6)		14527137111	***************************************	**************
wha	harro	mada		aantain	*****	تسدم		4			

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

# ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH Herrenacker 15 8200 SCHAFFHAUSEN, SWITZERLAND

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

### SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING USER ACCESS TO A SERVICE

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 30, 2009, and identified by United States Serial N° 12/609313; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Robert HASSON	101112010
	Name:	
2)	Najib EL MOKHTARI	
	Name:	EDECECTREE RELIGIATION AND AND ADDRESS AND
3)	Kerry HURLEY	
	Name:	
4)	Charles KITSON	
	Name:	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
5)	Chris WALKER	
	Name:	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
6)		
	Name:	[4444444444444444444444444444444444444

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	-		
(1)	Robert HASSON	(4)	Charles KITSON
(2)	Najib EL MOKHTARI	(5)	Chris WALKER
(3)	Kerry HURLEY	(6)	
			With the second contract contr

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

# ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH Herrenacker 15 8200 SCHAFFHAUSEN, SWITZERLAND

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

#### SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING USER ACCESS TO A SERVICE

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 30, 2009, and identified by United States Serial  $N^{\circ}$  12/609313; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Fatent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

		•
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Robert HASSON	
2)	Name: Najib EL MOKHTARI	11/05/2010 05
3)	Name: Kerry HURLEY	
4)	Name: Charles KITSON	
× '.	Name:	
5)	Chris WALKER Name:	990000000000000000000000000000000000000
6}		
	Name:	

In	considerat	:ion	of	the	prem:	ises	and	ot	her	good	and	valual	ole
cons	sideration	in	hand	paid,	the	rece	ipt	and	suff	icienc	ey of	which	is
here	eby acknowl	Ledg	ed, t	the un	dersi	.gned,	,						

(1) Robert HASSON (2) Najib EL MOKHTARI (3) Kerry HURLEY	(4) Charles KITSON (5) Chris WALKER								
(3) Kerry HURLEY	(6)								
	and useful invention, hereby sell,								
	BAL SERVICES GMBH								
	nacker 15 USEN, SWITZERLAND								
its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled									
SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLIN	IG USER ACCESS TO A SERVICE								
	For United States Letters Patent was identified by United States Serial								
(b) for which an application i	for United States Letters Patent was								
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;									
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.									
SIGNED on the dates indicated as	side our signatures:								
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED								
1) Robert HASSON									
Name: 2) Najib EL MOKHTARI									
Name: 3) Kerry HURLEY	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
Name: 4) Charles KITSON	(Rela lign 05-APR-2010								
Name: 5) Chris WALKER									

Name:

Name:

6)

	consider												
con	sideratio	n in	hand	paid,	the	rece	ipt a	and	suffi	.cienc	y of	which	12
her	eby ackno	wledg	red, 1	the un	dersi	.gned,	r						

(1)	Robert HASSON	(4)	Charles KITSON
(2)	Najib EL MOKHTARI	(5)	Chris WALKER
(3)	Kerry HURLEY	(6)	

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

# ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH Herrenacker 15 8200 SCHAFFHAUSEN, SWITZERLAND

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

#### SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING USER ACCESS TO A SERVICE

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 30, 2009, and identified by United States Serial N° 12/609313; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
) Robert HASSON	
Name: Najib EL MOKHTARI	
Name: S) Kerry HURLEY	
Name: 1) Charles KITSON	
Name: 5) Chris WALKER	Lace 23-9-2010
Name:	
Name:	**************************************

PATENT REEL: 040893 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 01/09/2017